[image: image1.png]A Tradition of Stewardship
A Commitment to Service



Assessor-Recorder-County Clerk
Election Division

900 Coombs St Ste 256 

Napa, CA 94559-2900 

(707) 253-4459
Fax: (707) 299-4440

JOHN TUTEUR

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS
April 10, 2014
SHEREE NOELL
DOMINION VOTING SYSTEMS

1555 DOOLITTLE DR STE 110
SAN LEANDRO CA  94577
Dear Ms. Noell:

Pursuant to Section 2 of the Third Amendment to Agreement no. 6017 between the County of Napa and Dominion Voting Systems, Inc., please accept this letter as written notice that the County of Napa wishes to renew the Agreement for two (2) additional and successive 12-month periods through June 30, 2016.
Per the agreement, all other terms and provisions of the Agreement as last amended shall remain in full force and effect through June 30, 2016.

Sincerely,

Mark Luce, Chairman 
APPROVED BY THE NAPA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

  Date:   ________________________

Processed by:

______________________________
Deputy Clerk of the Board

Napa County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: GLADYS I. COIL,

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By:_____________________       

Extension request approved:
APPROVED AS TO FORM

Office of County Counsel

By: _Janice D. Killion   (e-sign)
Date: __March 25, 2014
DOMINION VOTING SYSTEMS, INC.

 _________________________

Date

By _______________________

      Printed Name and Title

